

AUTHENTICATED, OHIO LEGISLATIVE SERVICE COMMISSION DOCUMENT #312332

## Ohio Revised Code

Section 3119.9537 Impoundment of redirected support funds.

Effective: April 3, 2024 Legislation: House Bill 33 - 135th General Assembly

(A) If a child support enforcement agency receives a notification under section 3119.9527 of the Revised Code, the agency shall impound any funds received on behalf of the child pursuant to the child support order to which the notification applies.

(B) Impoundment shall continue under this section until the occurrence of any of the following:

(1) The agency makes a determination under section 3119.9529 of the Revised Code;

(2) The agency issues a redirection order for a new caretaker under sections 3119.951 to 3119.9519 and 3119.9531 of the Revised Code;

(3) The agency, under section 3119.9533 of the Revised Code, terminates the redirection order or a court terminates its redirection order;

(C) On termination of impoundment as described in division (B) of this section, impounded amounts shall be paid to the obligee designated under the child support order or under the applicable redirection order.